
In an effort to resource our churches more effectively, Committee on Ministry recommends any of the following as supply 
preachers for worship. Each has been interviewed and received that recommendation. The grouping below indicates other 
pastoral functions these persons may or may not be authorized to serve for your particular congregation.  The following 
honoraria are recommended:  $150 (single worship service), $200 (two worship services). 

412-584-6187   (c) 

724-554-5939 (c) 

724-899-2636 (h) 

724-833-0340 (c)  

724-344-0382   (c) 

724-710-5652   (c) 

724-949-1985   (c)

page.creach@gmail.com 

revcjehaury@gmail.com 

rkennedy42@hotmail.com 

noftzger@gmail.com 

david.stammerjohn@gmail.com 

lawrence.stratton@gmail.com 

gerardhubbelweiss@gmail.com 

Rev. Dr. Page Creach
(Member At Large)
Rev. Dr. Clarejean Haury 
(Hon. Retired) 
Rev. Robert Kennedy       
(Hon. Retired) 
Rev. Skip Noftzger
(Hon. Retired)
Rev. David Stammerjohn 
(Hon. Retired) 
Rev. Dr. Lawrence (Larry) Stratton 
(Waynesburg Univ. Faculty) 
Rev. Gerard (Rod) Weiss 
(Hon. Retired) 

Rev. Kathy Horstman kahorstman.eccles@comcast.net 

-Pittsburgh

-Washington

-Beaver/Butler

-Waynesburg

-Washington

-Waynesburg

-Pittsburgh

-Beaver Co.

(Hon. Retired)  
724-774-5658 (h)
724-480-8096 (c)

724-884-5006 (c)

724-225-4023 (h)

724-986-0951 (h)

412-566-7792

724-986-0652 (c)

724-231-9143 (c)

sangelo@rezpowerpa.org 

nellie@warpten.com 

patcook5@gmail.com 

nrgmstr@comcast.net 

tjmspruill@gmail.com 

erstein2001@yahoo.com 

Sarah Angelo  
(partial CRE training) 
Nellie Baker  
(completed CRE training) 
Pat Cook
(completed CRE training) 
Jack Snodgrass  
(partial CRE training) 
TJ Spruill 
(currently in CRE training) 
Ella Stein 
(partial CRE training) 

Lou Templeton

Rebecca Bowman
(Ruling Elder PCUSA)

724- 356-7835 louloist@hky.com 

 rbowmanesq@aol.com

347-751-8767          ianbesachikoti@gmail.com        Charleroi/Monongahela 

724-797-4645 kachenjovu@gmail.com    Charleroi/Monongahela 

Ian Besa Chikoti (Zambia) 
(sponsored by Mark and Sharon Woomer) 

Lucy Chikoti (Zambia)     
(sponsored by Mark and Sharon Woomer) 

    (Updated February 2025) 

2. PCUSA clergy approved to serve in limited capacity. Pulpit supply only; other pastoral service may be suitable but
should receive COM approval.

4. PC(USA) or Non-PC(USA) approved only for pulpit supply:

5. International Partners: Non-PCUSA pastors approved for pulpit supply and other duties with COM approval.

WASHINGTON PRESBYTERY PULPIT SUPPLY ROSTER 

1. PCUSA clergy approved without restriction:

3. These PC(USA) persons have undertaken, or have completed, either seminary training or com- missioned ruling
elder training and are approved to serve in a limited capacity –pulpit supply only:

-Washington

-Washington

-Washington

-Canonsburg

-Washington

-Mon Valley

-Washington

-Washington412-849-0851(c)
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